
Holy Thursday, April 17

Holy (Good) Friday, April 18

Holy Saturday, April 19

PASCHA Sunday, April 20

9:00 AM - Divine Liturgy
4:00 PM - Vespers for Palm Sunday

6:30 PM - Presanctified Liturgy

6:30 PM - Presanctified Liturgy

6:30 PM - Sacrament of Holy Unction

9:00 AM - Divine Liturgy
Blessing & Distribution of Palms

9:00 AM - Vesperal Liturgy (Last Supper)
6:30 PM - Matins with the Passion Gospels

9:00 AM - Royal Hours (Morning Prayer)
6:30 PM - Vespers

Procession with the Holy Shroud

9:00 AM - Vesperal Liturgy
8:00 PM - Procession & Resurrection Matins

Blessing of Paschal Food Baskets

10:00 AM - Divine Liturgy
Blessing of Paschal Food Baskets
Children’s Easter Egg Hunt

Lazarus Saturday, April 12

Holy Monday, April 14

Holy Tuesday, April 15

Holy Wednesday, April 16

Palm Sunday, April 13

Holy Week
&

PASCHA
2025

All are welcome to worship with us
as we liturgically walk with Christ
to the Cross and Empty Tomb.

SAINT JOHN’S
ORTHODOX CHURCH
3180 Morefield Road
Hermitage, PA 16148
stjohnacroc.org

Bright Monday, April 21

9:00 AM - Divine Liturgy
Procession


